

S. T. 07(02)2019

Order No.37.

Dated 08-09-2023.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person is present filing hazirah.

An application u/sec.317 of Cr.P.C submitted on behalf of the accused be kept with the record being redundant.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person as well as Ld. PP in-charge are present.

No witness is present.

SR received after proper service be kept with the record.

To date ie 11.09.23 for appearance and further evidence.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah.

Later dated 08.09.23.

After passing of the aforesaid order received a message dated 07.09.23 from the Principal Jaipaguri Government Medical College & Hospital praying for a date at the witness is unable to attend the Court today. Let the same be kept with the record.

To date for necessary order.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah.