

S. T. 07(02)2019

Order No.38.

Dated 11-09-2023.

Today is fixed for appearance and further evidence.

Sole accused person is present filing hazirah.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person as well as Ld. PP in-charge are present.

Witness Dr. Sakshi Gopal Saha is examined in chief as PW-11, cross examined in full and discharged. Medical report dated 21.06.14, death certificate standing in the name of Sk. Sirajul and medical report dated 20.06.14 are marked Exbt.P-6, 7 and 8 (on consent) respectively.

To 07.12.23 for appearance and further evidence.

Prosecution to take steps as regard to the other witnesses named in the petition u/sec.311 of Cr.P.C dated 08.04.22.

Prosecution to intimate the next date of evidence at a much prior date enabling them to attend the Court in time.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah.