

S. T. 07 (02) 2019

Order No.40.

Dated 13-02-2024.

Today is fixed for appearance and further evidence.

Sole accused person is present filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person is present.

Ld. P.P in -charge is present.

CSW-2 Kana Saha is examined in chief as PW-12. The witness is cross examined in full and discharged. MCR report and seizure list dated 20.06.14 marked Exbt.P-9 and 10 respectively.

No other witness is present.

To 20.05.24 for appearance and further evidence.

One application is submitted u/sec.311 of Cr.P.Con behalf of the prosecution.

Perused. Heard both sides.

Submitting the instant application prosecution has prayed for allowing it to examine Dr. S.K. Pratihar and Dr. Amlan Maity.

No objection raised from the side of the accused person.

Perused the copy of Death Certificate standing in the name of Md. Salauddin issued by Dr. S.K. Pratihar. Also perused the copy of medical report standing in the name of Dr. Amlan Kumar Maity.

Considering all facts and circumstances, prayer merits to be allowed.

Hence, it is,

O r d e r e d

that the application u/sec.311 of Cr.P.C is allowed on consent.

Prosecution is permitted to examine Dr. S.K. Pratihar and Dr. Amlan Maity.

To date.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah.