

S. T. 07(02)2019

Order No.43.

Dated 27-09-2024.

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Sole accused although files a petition u/sec.317 of Cr.P.C but is present on calls.

Thereafter, Dr. Sarbartha Kr. Pratihari is examined. Some documents are marked as Exhibits and deferred on the personal ground of Ld. Advocate of the accused.

Fix 16.12.24 for cross examination of PW-15 and further evidence.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah