

S.T.-07(02)2019.

Order No.49.

Dated: 30.08.2025:

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused files hazira.

It reflects from perusal of the record that in spite of proper service of summons as per report of FSTP, Lal Bazar witness Dr. Chittrakshya Sarkar has not entered appearance.

So issue bailable WWA against the witness with a bail of Rs.500/-.

Fixing 26.11.25 for E/R of WWA & evidence.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.