

S.T.-07(02)2019.

Order No.52.

Dated: 13.02.2026:

Today is fixed for further cross examination of P.W.19.

Sole accused files hazira.

Sole accused files hazira.

Thereafter P.W.19 Subhasish Pal is further cross-examined in part & deferred at this on the prayer of Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused.

Fix 16.03.2026 for further cross examination of P.W.19.

Witness to remain present on dt. fixed.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.