

S.T.-07(02)2019.

Order No.54.

Dated: 23.03.2026:

Today is fixed for further cross examination of P.W.19.

Sole accused files hazira.

Due to resolution taken by the Ld. Members of the Local Bar Association.

Case is adjd. today.

Fix 27.03.2026 for evidence.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.