

S.T.-07(02)2019.

Order No.55.

Dated: 27.03.2026:

Today is fixed for further cross examination of P.W.19.

Sole accused files hazira.

Thereafter P.W.19 Subhashish Ghosh is further cross examined in full & discharged.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge verbally prays for closure of evidence in this case.

So, fix 09.04.2026 for examination of accused U/S.313 of Cr.P.C.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.