

S.T.-07(02)2019.

Order No.56.

Dated: 09.04.2026:

Today is fixed for examination of the accused u/S. 313 of Cr.P.C.

Sole accused is present.

Thereafter the accused is examined U/S. 313 of Cr.P.C. in a question & answer form in prescribed pro-forma annexed with the record.

As the accused has declined to adduce any evidence in his favour,

So chance for adducing evidence in this case is hereby closed.

Fix 23.04.2026 for Argument.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.