

S.T.-07(02)2019.

Order No.57.

Dated: 23.04.2026:

Today is fixed for Argument.

At this stage Ld. P.P.-in-Charge by filing an adjournment petn. has prayed for time.

Due to resolution by Ld. Members of Bar,

Fix 14.05.2026 for Argument positively.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.